Geelong Mountain Bike Club Race Event Summary
Winter 2025 Round 5 at Stockyards on 30 August 2025
8.420 kilometers

Event name, location and date:

GEELONG MOUNTAIN
BIKE CLUB

Lap distance:
Dashboard
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The race

Slowest speed was 6.5 km/h
Average speed was 16.0 km/h
Fastest speed was 21.5 km/h

0 5 10 15 20 25

Slowest Lap mFastest Lap mSlowest Race mFastest Race uFurthest Median I4Average MLeast

Race Average Speed Thresholds

MA  Men A grade
MB  Men B grade

10.87 km/h to 23.41 km/h
16.70 km/h to 18.66 km/h
MC Men C grade 13.31 km/h to 17.23 km/h
MD  Men D grade 12.63 km/hto 16.23 km/h

Podium finishers by categories

9.27 km/h to 18.06 km/h
6.52 km/h to 15.32 km/h
ME  Men E Bike 19.80 km/h to 19.80 km/h
WE  Women E Bike 0.00 km/h to 0.00 km/h

WA  Women A grade
WB  Women B grade

All Riders Geelong Mountain Bike Club Members
Men A Grade Men A Grade
Place Name Laps Avekm/h  Total Time Place Name Laps Avekm/h  Total Time Char:;inotl;ship
1  Joel GREEN 9 23.409 03:14:13.8 1 Tom OVENS 8 22.24 03:01:43.5 143.4695
2 Tom OVENS 8 22.240 03:01:43.5 2 Matt PALMER 8 21.506 03:07:55.5 143.4586
3 Matt PALMER 8 21.506 03:07:55.5 3 Cameron SHAKESPEARE 8 20.609 03:16:06.3 143.4453
Men B Grade Men B Grade
Place Name Laps Avekm/h  Total Time Place Name Laps Avekm/h  Total Time char:;i;r;ship
1 Neil DIXON 7 18.659 03:09:31.7 1 Neil DIXON 7 18.659 03:09:31.7 134.9619
2 Phil O'NEIL 7 18.050 03:15:55.2 2 Phil O'NEIL 7 18.05 03:15:55.2 134.9540
3 Tony FRENCH 7 17.570 03:21:16.8 3 Tony FRENCH 7 17.57 03:21:16.8 134.9478
Men C Grade Men C Grade
Place Name Laps Avekm/h  Total Time Place Name Laps Avekm/h  Total Time Char::iinotl;ship
1 Martin KEIR 7 16.883 03:29:28.2 1 Martin KEIR 7 16.883 03:29:28.2 134.9388
2 David ALLEN 7 16.836 03:30:02.8 2  David ALLEN 7 16.836 03:30:02.8 134.9382
3 John HEER 6 17.228 02:55:57.1 3 John HEER 6 17.228 02:55:57.1 126.4914
Men D Grade Men D Grade
Place Name Laps Avekm/h  Total Time Place Name Laps Avekm/h  Total Time char:;i;r;ship
1 Adam NEWTON 6 16.231 03:06:45.3 1 Adam NEWTON 6 16.231 03:06:45.3 126.4803
2 Craig LAWN 6 15.704 03:13:01.3 2 Colin LINAHAN 5 12.786 03:17:33.2 117.9984
3 Colin LINAHAN 5 12.786 03:17:33.2 3 Rory COSTELLOE 5 12.628 03:20:02.1 117.9969
Women A Grade Women A Grade
Place Name Laps Avekm/h  Total Time Place Name Laps Avekm/h  Total Time Char:;inotl;ship
1  Christy HARRIS 7 18.059 03:15:49.5 1 Christy HARRIS 7 18.059 03:15:49.5 134.9541
2 Ruby DOBSON 7 17.847 03:18:08.9 2 Fiona MATHEWS 15.612 03:14:09.7 126.4735
3 Fiona MATHEWS 6 15.612 03:14:09.7 3 Melissa MACKENZIE 1 9.275 00:54:28.3 84.2172



Geelong Mountain Bike Club Race Event Summary

Monika HEER-REICHLER 1 Monika HEER-REICHLER

Kari LANKFORD 2 Kari LANKFORD 13.767 - 118.0075
Isobel HEER 3 Isobel HEER 5 117.9971

1 David GOODALL

Ben WILLIAMS Ben WILLIAMS 118.0508
Ewan SULLIVAN 4 2 |Ewan SULLIVAN 4 109.5846
Alexandra HEER 4 3 | Alexandra HEER 4 109.5676




Geelong Mountain Bike Club Race Event Summary
2517

Series Number
Event name, location and date

Lap distance

Winter 2025 Round 5 at Stockyards on 30 August 2025
8.420 kilometers

GEELONG MOUNTAIN
BIKE CLUB

Men A Grade
Place Name 0;:;:"
1 | Joel GREEN 1
2 |Tom OVENS 2
3 |Matt PALMER 3
4 | Cameron SHAKESPEARE 4
5 | Stuart KENT 5
6 | Jordan ENRIGHT 6
7  Rhys WARRILLOW 7
8 Dyon BALDING 8
9 |Sean MILLIGAN 9
10 Stuart BROWN 17
11 |Hayden VIMPANI 47
12  Chris PEARCE 49
13 ' Jack LAMSHED 50
Men B Grade
Overall
Place Name Rank
1 | Neil DIXON 10
2 |Phil O'NEIL 12
3 | Tony FRENCH 14
4 | Nathan CLARKE 18
5 | Martin BYRNE 20
Men C Grade
Overall
Place Name Rank
1 | Martin KEIR 15
2 David ALLEN 16
3 John HEER 19
4 Vince TROTTER 21
5 Michael SLATER 23
6 Richard WILLIAMS 24
7 |Eric VAN DAM 25
8 |Benjamin STENGEL 27
9 |Ben VAN DUIUNE 32
10 |Nick PILE 33
11 ' Barry LOWE 34
12 |Kelly WESTON 36

13 | Rodney SULLIVAN 40
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Race Ave

km/h
23.409
22.240
21.506
20.609
20.316
20.164
20.103
19.494
19.490
19.776
21.510
20.696
10.871

Race Ave

km/h

18.659
18.050
17.570
17.754
16.699

Race Ave

km/h

16.883
16.836
17.228
16.595
16.121
16.031
15.775
15.616
14.985
14.840
13.850
13.308
17.118

Total
HH:MM:SS

03:14:14
03:01:43
03:07:55
03:16:06
03:18:56
03:20:26
03:21:03
03:01:25
03:01:27
02:33:17
01:10:28
00:24:25
00:46:28

Total
HH:MM:SS
03:09:32
03:15:55
03:21:17
02:50:44
03:01:31

Total
HH:MM:SS
03:29:28
03:30:03
02:55:57
03:02:39
03:08:02
03:09:05
03:12:09
03:14:07
02:48:34
02:50:13
03:02:23
03:09:49
01:58:03

LAP 1
MM:SS

20:57
22:18
22:50
23:57
23:54
23:03
24:13
25:08
24:13
24:15
22:53
24:25
46:28

LAP 1

MM:SS
25:56
26:48
27:16
27:06
27:31

LAP 1

MM:SS
28:54
31:16
27:19
28:27
29:59
31:11
32:00
30:53
31:21
32:37
32:29
32:08
28:27

LAP 2
MM:SS

21:40
22:33
22:40
24:02
23:37
24:50
24:13
25:27
24:13
24:15
23:14
00:00
00:00

LAP 2

MM:SS
25:35
27:26
27:50
26:54
27:31

LAP 2

MM:SS
27:51
29:53
27:48
28:33
30:30
30:40
31:00
30:52
32:03
32:15
34:54
34:09
28:03

LAP3
MM:SS

20:40
22:43
22:18
24:29
24:53
28:42
24:51
26:06
25:12
25:05
24:21
00:00
00:00

LAP3

MM:SS
27:43
27:26
28:04
27:07
29:15

LAP3
MM:SS

29:22
30:11

27:19
30:08
31:16
30:55
31:52
32:35
33:23
33:33
38:01

46:07
30:08

LAP 4
MM:SS

21:26
22:40
23:25
24:46
24:52
24:16
24:49
26:27
26:04
26:06
00:00
00:00
00:00

LAP 4

MM:SS
27:40
28:03
28:42
29:02
30:48

LAP 4

MM:SS
30:10
29:40
30:01
31:57
31:46
30:54
32:08
31:43
34:41
36:53
39:43
35:54
31:25

LAPS
MM:SS

21:42
22:46
23:06
24:32
25:01
23:45
25:10
26:14
26:26
25:31
00:00
00:00
00:00

LAP 5

MM:SS
26:50
28:23
27:41
29:02
31:59

LAPS
MM:SS
30:03
29:24
32:09
31:00
31:45
31:32
33:48
32:56
37:06
34:55
37:16
41:32
00:00

LAP 6
MM:SS

21:59
22:43
24:12
24:38
24:59
24:50
25:00
26:00
27:20
28:04
00:00
00:00
00:00

LAP 6

MM:SS
27:22
28:44
30:30
31:32
34:28

LAP 6

MM:SS
30:03
29:01
31:20
32:35
32:46
33:53
31:22
35:07
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

LAP7
MM:SS

21:34
22:56
23:53
24:44
25:44
24:45
25:28
26:04
27:59
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

LAP7

MM:SS
28:25
29:05
31:14
00:00
00:00

LAP7
MM:SS
33:05
30:37
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

LAP 8
MM:SS

21:33
23:05
25:31
24:58
25:57
26:15
27:19
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

LAP 8

MM:SS
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

LAP 8

MM:SS
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

LAP9
MM:SS

22:41
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

LAP 9

MM:SS
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

LAP9
MM:SS
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00

Lap Ave

MM:SS
21:35
22:43
23:29
24:31
24:52
25:03
25:08
25:55
25:55
25:33
23:29
24:25
46:28

Lap Ave

MM:SS
27:05
27:59
28:45
28:27
30:15

Lap Ave

MM:SS
29:55
30:00
29:20
30:27
31:20
31:31
32:02
32:21
33:43
34:03
36:29
37:58
29:31

Median
MM:SS

21:34
22:43
23:16
24:35
24:56
24:48
24:56
26:04
26:04
25:18
23:14
24:25
46:28

Median

MM:SS
27:22
28:03
28:04
28:05
30:02

Median

MM:SS
30:03
29:53
28:55
30:34
31:31
31:03
31:56
32:09
33:23
33:33
37:16
35:54
29:17

Fastest Lap
Lap N°

8
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Fastest Lap
Lap N°

2

AN = A

Fastest Lap
Lap N°

N

N2 AN NNN A A oo

FastestLap SlowestLap Slowest Lap

Lap Time
20:40
22:18
22:18
23:57
23:37
23:03
24:13
25:08
24:13
24:15
22:53
24:25
46:28

Fastest Lap
Lap Time
25:35
26:48
27:16
26:54
27:31

Fastest Lap
Lap Time
27:51
29:01
27:19
28:27
29:59
30:40
31:00
30:52
31:21
32:15
32:29
32:08
28:03

Lap N°

_ 2 WO NDOOWOWOOmWOMWOW O

Lap Time
22:41
23:05
25:31
24:58
25:57
28:42
27:19
26:27
27:59
28:04
24:21
24:25
46:28

Slowest Lap Slowest Lap

LapN°

7

oo NN

Lap Time
28:25
29:05
31:14
31:32
34:28

SlowestLap Slowest Lap

Lap N°

AW pbhooocoooo o =N

Lap Time
33:05
31:16
32:09
32:35
32:46
33:53
33:48
35:07
37:06
36:53
39:43
46:07
31:25
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Adam NEWTON

1
2 |Craig LAWN

3 Colin LINAHAN 42:16
4 |Rory COSTELLOE 41:33
5 Jordan WRIGHT 37:36
6 Paul FLETCHER 40:23
7

Paul DURANTE

Christy HARRIS

Ruby DOBSON

A WN =

Fiona MATHEWS

28 32:49

Melissa MACKENZIE

Monika HEER-REICHLER

Kari LANKFORD

37:07

Isobel HEER

47:00

A WN =

Millicent SULLIVAN

David GOODALL

Ben WILLIAMS

1
2 | Ewan SULLIVAN 32:20
3 | Alexandra HEER 36:49
4 | Oscar DURANTE

36:47




Geelong Mountain Bike Club Race Event Summary
Winter Season Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

Winter Season Leaderboard

Men A Grade

Place
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28

Cameron SHAKESPEARE

Stuart KENT

Neil DIXON

Matt PALMER

Mark MATHEWS
Stuart BROWN

Joel GREEN

Tom OVENS

Jordan ENRIGHT
Rhys WARRILLOW
Dyon BALDING
Sean MILLIGAN
Dean MADDEN
Dominik DUDKIEWICZ
Lucas SPARGO

Riley FLAHERTY
Robert WOOD
Hayden VIMPANI
Ashley GOLDSTRAW
Tristano CRISTOFOLI
Chris PEARCE

Jack LAMSHED
Jeffrey HUNT
James CLAY

Scott CHANCELLOR
Sam CHANCELLOR
Ryan HOLMBERG
Ashley SEK

Overall Rank

1
2
13
26
30
32
40
41
42
43
44
45
47
48
49
51
66
67
68
70
71
72
74
81
82
83
90
91

Ave km/h

22.74
22.86
20.67
24.36
23.33
20.92
23.41
22.24
20.16
20.10
19.49
19.49
24.72
24.51
22.28
25.89
21.79
21.51
23.00
23.87
20.70
10.87
26.23
23.03
21.64
21.63
22.37
21.73

Points

369.0877
359.4808
254.3032
199.2621
182.5500
171.8876
151.9502
143.4695
143.4387
143.4378
134.9727
134.9726
133.5240
133.5168
130.1064
129.5130
101.7877
101.1595
93.5102
91.7134
84.2383
84.2201
73.7372
59.7838
59.7607
59.7606
45.3729
41.5518

Winter Season Leaderboard

Men B Grade

Place

o No oA WN =

Martin BYRNE
Tony FRENCH

Phil O'NEIL
Stephen FREER
Tim ROWE
Nathan CLARKE
Christopher FICE
Rodney SULLIVAN
Ben LORD
Anthony NATOLI
Adrian DILLON
Scott FARRAR
Todd LEWIS
Cameron HUDSON
Tom PICKLES
Ray HART

David HIGGINS
Matt SEEHUSEN
Brett WILTSHIRE

Overall Rank

4
17
20
33
34
35
36
37
50
56
63
64
75
76
77
86
87
92
93

Ave km/h

20.76
20.09
21.24
23.36
20.20
18.52
23.53
21.06
21.33
20.48
22.67
22.91
25.47
25.02
24.03
18.06
25.49
20.61
20.31

Points

344.8948
238.1256
226.6392
170.2497
169.3866
168.0151
165.3965
159.7351
130.0764
123.3863
115.2473
106.5545
73.7244
73.7169
73.7006
53.0341
50.1549
41.5363
41.5321

GEELONG MOUNTAIN
BIKE CLUB

GMBC Members' Winter Season Leaderboard

Men A Grade

Place
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28

Cameron SHAKESPEARE

Stuart KENT

Neil DIXON

Matt PALMER

Mark MATHEWS
Stuart BROWN

Tom OVENS

Dyon BALDING
Dominik DUDKIEWICZ
Lucas SPARGO

Riley FLAHERTY
Robert WOOD
Hayden VIMPANI
Ashley GOLDSTRAW
Tristano CRISTOFOLI
Chris PEARCE

Jack LAMSHED
Jeffrey HUNT

Scott CHANCELLOR
Sam CHANCELLOR
Ryan HOLMBERG

Total Rank

1
2
13
26
30
32
Y
44
48
49
51
66
67
68
70
71
72
74
82
83
90

Overall
GMBC Rank

Ave km/h

22.74
22.86
20.67
24.36
23.33
20.92
22.24
19.49
24.51
22.28
25.89
21.79
21.51
23.00
23.87
20.70
10.87
26.23
21.64
21.63
22.37

Championship
Points

369.0877
359.4808
254.3032
199.2621
182.5500
171.8876
143.4695
134.9727
133.5168
130.1064
129.5130
101.7877
101.1595
93.5102
91.7134
84.2383
84.2201
73.7372
59.7607
59.7606
45.3729

GMBC Members' Winter Season Leaderboard

Men B Grade

Place

0 NoO A WN =

Tony FRENCH
Phil O'NEIL
Stephen FREER
Tim ROWE
Nathan CLARKE
Christopher FICE
Rodney SULLIVAN
Ben LORD
Anthony NATOLI
Adrian DILLON
Scott FARRAR
Todd LEWIS
David HIGGINS
Brett WILTSHIRE

Total Rank

17
20
33
34
35
36
37
50
56
63
64
75
87
93

Overall
GMBC Rank

Ave km/h

20.09
21.24
23.36
20.20
18.52
23.53
21.06
21.33
20.48
22.67
22.91
25.47
25.49
20.31

Championship
Points

238.1256
226.6392
170.2497
169.3866
168.0151
165.3965
159.7351
130.0764
123.3863
115.2473
106.5545

73.7244

50.1549

41.5321



Geelong Mountain Bike Club Race Event Summary
Winter Season Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

Winter Season Leaderboard

Men C Grade
Place Name Overall Rank  Ave km/h Points
1 | Richard WILLIAMS 5 19.58 334.0794
2 Ben VAN DUIUNE 6 18.62  321.7734
3 |Nick PILE 7 18.51 321.7670
4 Martin KEIR 8 20.81 311.8096
5 Ben WILLIAMS 9 20.93 287.4994
6 JohnHEER 10 21.24  284.4407
7 | Kelly WESTON 14 17.37 251.6055
8 |Vince TROTTER 15 20.75  242.8781
9 |Eric VAN DAM 16 20.24 242.8595
10 |Andrew NOYE 23 19.82  207.5642
11 David ALLEN 29 17.04 187.9617
12 Benjamin STENGEL 31 15.96 179.4849
13 Ewan SULLIVAN 38 20.88 159.7321
14 |Michael SLATER 53 16.12 126.4791
15 | Gavin ERICKSON 55 24.27 123.8407
16 Barry LOWE 57 13.85 118.0082
17 Malcolm PLANT 59 22.98 116.3977
18 Tony PICKLES 78 23.49 73.6915
19 ' Luke NEALE 79 21.75 66.2600
20 | Shane JENKIN 80 21.68 66.2590
21 James TAYLOR 85 18.65 56.3763
22 Luis GOLDSTRAW 88 2498 50.1480
23 ' Michael SCRAGG 89 19.58 49.7175
24 | Adam KELSALL 94 18.89 41.5124
Men D Grade
Place Name Overall Rank  Ave km/h Points
1 Colin LINAHAN 11 16.55 271.9651
2 |Paul DURANTE 12 16.48  263.5157
3 | Oscar DURANTE 25 17.09 199.8675
4 |Jordan WRIGHT 27 17.38 197.3513
5 |Paul FLETCHER 28 16.28 197.3161
6 Adam NEWTON 52 16.23 126.4803
7 |Craig LAWN 54 15.70 126.4745
8 |Rory COSTELLOE 58 12.63 117.9969
Women A Grade
Place Name Overall Rank  Ave km/h Points
1 | Christy HARRIS 3 20.36 345.9102
2 | Fiona MATHEWS 21 17.48 226.2477
3 Ruby DOBSON 46 17.85 134.9514
4 | Kate KELLETT 65 22.09 106.5323
5 |Melissa MACKENZIE 73 9.27 84.2172
6 Ruby TAYLOR 84 20.78 56.4078

Winter Season Leaderboard

Women B Grade

Place Name Overall Rank  Ave km/h Points
1 Isobel HEER 19 17.25 228.7008
2 |Kari LANKFORD 22 16.16  217.7548
3 Monika HEER-REICHLER 24 17.27 206.6563
4 ' Alexandra HEER 39 18.09 159.6712
5 AmyTROTTER 60 20.97 116.3443
6 |Sally BROWN 61 20.25 116.3249
7 Gemma BERRY 62 17.49 115.9046
8 | Millicent SULLIVAN 69 6.52 92.6441

GEELONG MOUNTAIN
BIKE CLUB

GMBC Members' Winter Season Leaderboard

Men C Grade

Place

0 No oA WN =

Richard WILLIAMS
Ben VAN DUIJNE
Nick PILE

Martin KEIR

Ben WILLIAMS
John HEER

Kelly WESTON
Vince TROTTER
Eric VAN DAM
Andrew NOYE
David ALLEN
Ewan SULLIVAN
Michael SLATER
Gavin ERICKSON
Malcolm PLANT
Tony PICKLES
Luke NEALE
Shane JENKIN
Luis GOLDSTRAW
Michael SCRAGG

Total Rank

o N o w»

Overall
GMBC Rank

Ave km/h

19.58
18.62
18.51
20.81
20.93
21.24
17.37
20.75
20.24
19.82
17.04
20.88
16.12
24.27
22.98
23.49
21.75
21.68
24.98
19.58

Championship
Points

334.0794
321.7734
321.7670
311.8096
287.4994
284.4407
251.6055
242.8781
242.8595
207.5642
187.9617
159.7321
126.4791
123.8407
116.3977

73.6915

66.2600

66.2590

50.1480

49.7175

GMBC Members' Winter Season Leaderboard

Men D Grade

Place

0 NoO A WN =

Colin LINAHAN
Paul DURANTE
Oscar DURANTE
Jordan WRIGHT
Paul FLETCHER
Adam NEWTON
Rory COSTELLOE

Total Rank

11
12

GMBC Members' Winter Season Leaderboard

Women A Grade

Place

o gk WN =

Christy HARRIS
Fiona MATHEWS
Kate KELLETT
Melissa MACKENZIE

Total Rank

Overall
GMBC Rank

1

N o g~ ON

Overall
GMBC Rank

1

2
3
4

Ave km/h

16.55
16.48
17.09
17.38
16.28
16.23
12.63

Ave km/h

20.36
17.48

22.09
9.27

Championship
Points

271.9651
263.5157
199.8675
197.3513
197.3161
126.4803
117.9969

Championship
Points

345.9102
226.2477
106.5323

84.2172

GMBC Members' Winter Season Leaderboard

Women B Grade

Place

o No oA WN =

Isobel HEER
Kari LANKFORD

Monika HEER-REICHLER

Alexandra HEER
Amy TROTTER
Sally BROWN
Gemma BERRY
Millicent SULLIVAN

Total Rank

19
22
24

Overall
GMBC Rank

1

0N WN

Ave km/h

17.25
16.16
17.27
18.09
20.97
20.25
17.49
6.52

Championship
Points

228.7008
217.7548
206.6563
159.6712
116.3443
116.3249
115.9046

92.6441



Geelong Mountain Bike Club Race Event Summary

Winter Season Leaderboard GMBC Members' Winter Season Leaderboard

David GOODALL David GOODALL




Geelong Mountain Bike Club Race Event Summary
Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

Men A Grade

Place

o No oA WN =
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Stuart KENT
Dominik DUDKIEWICZ
Mark MATHEWS

Cameron SHAKESPEARE

Riley FLAHERTY
Dyon BALDING
Lucas SPARGO
Robert WOOD
Ashley GOLDSTRAW
Jack LAMSHED
Scott GAVENS
Tristano CRISTOFOLI
Matt PALMER

Chris PEARCE

lan KELLY

Ryan HOLMBERG
Herbert HENKEL
Neil DIXON
Christopher DICK
Sean MILLIGAN
Dean MADDEN
Jeffrey HUNT

Ty WHITFORD
Jeremy BAKER
Andrew MURDOCH
Timothy GREEN
Duncan MURRAY
Rodney COMMERFORD
Stuart BROWN
David GRANT
Steven MACKENZIE
Brett KELLETT

Joel GREEN

Todd CUTHBERT
Tom OVENS
Jordan ENRIGHT
Rhys WARRILLOW
Steve WHITFORD
Sam CHANCELLOR
Hayden VIMPANI
Dave SPINK

Overall Rank

1
23
24
26
27
29
34
36
37
40
43
47
52
55
57
59
61
64
78
81
82
85
87
88
89
90
93
94
95

102

103

108
110

111

118

119

120

121

143

153

161

Ave km/h

23.81

24.80
25.20
24.04
24.37
21.43
2472
26.40
25.05
21.15
24.69
24.13
26.51

22.15
25.10
24.24
21.85
20.67
23.33
20.77
24.30
23.47
28.93
27.05
26.45
26.44
26.54
25.22
20.92
27.76
26.72
23.53
23.41

27.35
22.24
20.16
20.10
29.04
27.36
21.51

19.45

Points

1038.2227
582.0863
574.2164
544.5095
528.2475
478.2469
406.8024
393.6498
387.3038
374.5876
360.9588
351.8640
322.7377
296.4984
285.8647
281.4526
273.7198
254.3032
206.8104
199.0601
197.6421
190.0573
180.4821
180.4508
180.4408
180.4407
173.6202
172.1012
171.8876
160.3598
160.3464
157.3566
151.9502
150.3039
143.4695
143.4387
143.4378
140.2689
119.1118
101.1595

68.4441

Place
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Stuart KENT
Dominik DUDKIEWICZ
Mark MATHEWS

Cameron SHAKESPEARE

Riley FLAHERTY
Dyon BALDING
Lucas SPARGO
Robert WOOD
Ashley GOLDSTRAW
Jack LAMSHED
Scott GAVENS
Tristano CRISTOFOLI
Matt PALMER

Chris PEARCE

lan KELLY

Ryan HOLMBERG
Herbert HENKEL
Neil DIXON
Christopher DICK
Jeffrey HUNT

Ty WHITFORD
Andrew MURDOCH
Rodney COMMERFORD
Stuart BROWN
David GRANT
Steven MACKENZIE
Brett KELLETT
Todd CUTHBERT
Tom OVENS

Steve WHITFORD
Sam CHANCELLOR
Hayden VIMPANI
Dave SPINK

Alex COLEMAN
Scott CHANCELLOR

Total Rank

1
23
24
26
27
29
34
36
37
40
43
47
52
55
57
59
61
64
78
85
87
89
94
95

102

103

108

111

118

121

143

153

161

163

174

Overall
GMBC Rank

GMBC Members' Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

Men A Grade

Ave km/h

23.81

24.80
25.20
24.04
24.37
21.43
2472
26.40
25.05
21.15
24.69
2413
26.51

22.15
25.10
24.24
21.85
20.67
23.33
23.47
28.93
26.45
25.22
20.92
27.76
26.72
23.53
27.35
22.24
29.04
27.36
21.51

19.45
16.76
21.64

GEELONG MOUNTAIN

BIKE CLUB

Championship
Points

1038.2227
582.0863
5742164
544.5095
528.2475
478.2469
406.8024
393.6498
387.3038
374.5876
360.9588
351.8640
322.7377
296.4984
285.8647
281.4526
273.7198
254.3032
206.8104
190.0573
180.4821
180.4408
172.1012
171.8876
160.3598
160.3464
157.3566
150.3039
143.4695
140.2689
119.1118
101.1595

68.4441
68.4105
59.7607
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Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

Men B Grade

Place

o No oA WN =

WIW W W WWNNNNRNRNRNRNNRNR 2 2 a2 A g
O h WN =2 O Voo NO P WN= 0 VOO NOdWN-=O

Tim ROWE

Phil O'NEIL
Christopher FICE
Rodney SULLIVAN
Tony FRENCH
David GRAY
Adrian DILLON
Martin BYRNE
Ben LORD
Nathan CLARKE
Mark RAYSON
Scott FARRAR
Sam RAYSON
Justin VOLLERUP
Lee FLOYD

Mark FLETT
Stephen FREER
Ray HART

Lucas SPROSON
David KEIR

David HIGGINS
Craig JONES
Michael FARR
Anthony NATOLI
Dan HALE

Brent MACKENZIE
Alan FLAHERTY
Brett WILTSHIRE
Todd LEWIS
Cameron HUDSON
Tom PICKLES

Lachlan BECKINGSALE

Harry JONES
Matt SEEHUSEN
Gerard MCHUGH

Overall Rank

11
12
16
18
30
35
41
49
51
54
56
60
63
66
67
69
72
77
84
86
91
96
97
101
106
112
139
154
155
156
157
176
183
190
193

Ave km/h

21.75
22.05
22.62
24.62
21.97
24.57
24.31
20.76
21.69
21.35
24.88
24.63
23.61
24.34
25.38
20.14
22.19
20.37
21.86
22.84
25.54
24.88
24.33
22.30
22.70
21.58
23.31
22.79
25.47
25.02
24.03
21.01
26.66
20.61
19.29

Points

742.0747
707.0375
651.7869
634.7265
473.1534
399.4826
368.2054
344.8948
325.7863
298.1942
293.3582
274.7954
256.8711
247.1990
245.5004
238.7596
228.9515
213.3281
192.1207
188.0444
180.3444
170.3685
170.3605
167.0283
160.2942
150.2398
120.1295

91.7290

73.7244

73.7169

73.7006

58.7018

50.2155

41.5363

39.7644

Place
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Tim ROWE

Phil O'NEIL
Christopher FICE
Rodney SULLIVAN
Tony FRENCH
David GRAY
Adrian DILLON
Ben LORD
Nathan CLARKE
Mark RAYSON
Scott FARRAR
Sam RAYSON
Justin VOLLERUP
Lee FLOYD

Mark FLETT
Stephen FREER
Lucas SPROSON
David KEIR
David HIGGINS
Michael FARR
Anthony NATOLI
Dan HALE

Alan FLAHERTY
Brett WILTSHIRE
Todd LEWIS
Gerard MCHUGH

Total Rank

11
12
16
18
30
35
41
51
54
56
60
63
66
67
69
72
84
86
91
97
101
106
139
154
155
193

GMBC Members' Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

Men B Grade

Overall

GMBCRank  Avekm/h

1 21.75
2 22.05
3 22.62
4 24.62
5 21.97
6 24.57
7 24.31
8 21.69
9 21.35
10 24.88
11 24.63
12 23.61
13 24.34
14 25.38
15 20.14
16 22.19
17 21.86
18 22.84
19 25.54
20 24.33
21 22.30
22 22.70
23 23.31
24 22.79
25 25.47
26 19.29

GEELONG MOUNTAIN

BIKE CLUB

Championship
Points

742.0747
707.0375
651.7869
634.7265
473.1534
399.4826
368.2054
325.7863
298.1942
293.3582
274.7954
256.8711
247.1990
245.5004
238.7596
228.9515
192.1207
188.0444
180.3444
170.3605
167.0283
160.2942
120.1295

91.7290

73.7244

39.7644
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Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

Men C Grade

Place
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Nick PILE

Ben WILLIAMS
Richard WILLIAMS
Ben VAN DUIJNE
Eric VAN DAM
Kelly WESTON
Vince TROTTER
Martin KEIR
Andrew NOYE
Scott WILLIAMS
Ewan SULLIVAN
David ALLEN
Gavin ERICKSON
Luis GOLDSTRAW
Benjamin STENGEL
Tom MALONEY
John HEER

Brad SAUNDERS
Steve BARKER
Shane JENKIN
Glenn WITHERS
Leigh BARRATT
Murray MACKENZIE
Ross TAYLOR
Stephen WILKIN
Andrew MACKENZIE
Brendan HILT
Nigel HILL

Joel GEYSEN
Michael HARTMAN
Michael SLATER
Adrian KENNEDY
Barry LOWE
Malcolm PLANT
Michael SCRAGG
Jon PENDLEBURY
Tony PICKLES
Peter ELLIOT

Luke NEALE

Ben COSTIN
James TAYLOR
James DEMPSTER
Alan MADDICK
Adam KELSALL
Laurence RANIERI
Steven PAYNE

Overall Rank

100
105
109
113
114
122
123
126
135
137
144
145
150
152
158
159
164
172
178
180
187
191
195
198

Ave km/h

19.43
20.78
20.79
19.62
20.04
19.00
22.19
22.07
20.69
19.69
23.11
20.19
24.23
23.76
18.14
23.05
21.24
21.38
22.44
22.14
23.53
23.87
22.46
22.93
20.93
20.22
18.56
22.96
21.97
16.34
16.12
19.02
13.85
22.98
18.35
18.54
23.49
24.82
21.75
19.00
18.65
14.99
21.75
18.89
16.89
20.14

Points

975.8384
951.1666
933.5302
905.9139
883.2570
851.3993
748.6914
698.9202
646.6230
620.5566
603.2177
589.8482
545.0703
358.1357
351.0223
339.7561
284.4407
234.5517
231.8412
226.5521
220.5217
170.3537
170.3327
160.2973
155.4822
150.2247
150.2062
140.2126
140.2035
140.1513
126.4791
124.9579
118.0082
116.3977
105.9077
103.9850

73.6915

68.8197

66.2600

61.8639

56.3763

53.2666

47.8225

41.5124

38.8926

35.0085

Place
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Nick PILE

Ben WILLIAMS
Richard WILLIAMS
Ben VAN DUIJNE
Eric VAN DAM
Kelly WESTON
Vince TROTTER
Martin KEIR
Andrew NOYE
Scott WILLIAMS
Ewan SULLIVAN
David ALLEN
Gavin ERICKSON
Luis GOLDSTRAW
John HEER

Brad SAUNDERS
Steve BARKER
Shane JENKIN
Glenn WITHERS
Ross TAYLOR
Stephen WILKIN
Andrew MACKENZIE
Brendan HILT
Nigel HILL

Joel GEYSEN
Michael SLATER
Malcolm PLANT
Michael SCRAGG
Jon PENDLEBURY
Tony PICKLES
Luke NEALE
Laurence RANIERI

Total Rank

105
109
113
114
122
123
135
145
150
152
158
164
195

GMBC Members' Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

Men C Grade

Overall

GMBCRank  Avekm/h

1 19.43
2 20.78
3 20.79
4 19.62
5 20.04
6 19.00
7 22.19
8 22.07
9 20.69
10 19.69
11 23.11
12 20.19
13 24.23
14 23.76
15 21.24
16 21.38
17 22.44
18 22.14
19 23.53
20 22.93
21 20.93
22 20.22
23 18.56
24 22.96
25 21.97
26 16.12
27 22.98
28 18.35
29 18.54
30 23.49
31 21.75
32 16.89

GEELONG MOUNTAIN

BIKE CLUB

Championship
Points

975.8384
951.1666
933.5302
905.9139
883.2570
851.3993
748.6914
698.9202
646.6230
620.5566
603.2177
589.8482
545.0703
358.1357
284.4407
234.5517
231.8412
226.5521
220.5217
160.2973
155.4822
150.2247
150.2062
140.2126
140.2035
126.4791
116.3977
105.9077
103.9850

73.6915

66.2600

38.8926
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GEELONG MOUNTAIN
BIKE CLUB

Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5 GMBC Members' Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

Men D Grade Men D Grade
Place Name Overall Rank  Ave km/h Points Place Name Total Rank GIV?ngrI::nk Ave km/h Char:;i:;r;ship
1 | Colin LINAHAN 7 16.82 896.1947 1 Colin LINAHAN 7 1 16.82 896.1947
2 | Oscar DURANTE 14 18.43  675.1228 2 Oscar DURANTE 14 2 18.43 675.1228
3 |Paul DURANTE 39 20.69 379.9241 3 |Paul DURANTE 39 3 20.69 379.9241
4 Paul FLETCHER 45 17.73  353.0916 4 Paul FLETCHER 45 4 17.73 353.0916
5 Theo BEKEMA 46 14.20 353.0897 5 Theo BEKEMA 46 5 14.20 353.0897
6 |Rory COSTELLOE 53 20.00 322.5002 6 Rory COSTELLOE 53 6 20.00 322.5002
7 | Nicholas HUGHES 80 20.02 199.4448 7 |Nicholas HUGHES 80 7 20.02 199.4448
8 |Jordan WRIGHT 83 17.38  197.3513 8 Jordan WRIGHT 83 8 17.38 197.3513
9 | KyleVOS 124 19.84 140.1837 9 Lyle BARTLETT 125 9 16.73 140.1549
10 Lyle BARTLETT 125 16.73 140.1549 10 Greg BODDAM-WHETHAM 132 10 18.96 130.1405
11 Liam GREEN 129 24.41 130.1808 11 ' Adam NEWTON 134 11 16.23 126.4803
12 Greg BODDAM-WHETHAM 132 18.96  130.1405 12 |Stephen JOHNSON 141 12 18.96 120.1054
13 |Adam NEWTON 134 16.23 126.4803 13 | Travis WILEMAN 142 13 18.86 120.1048
14 Craig LAWN 136 15.70  126.4745 14 |Max SUTTON 179 14 16.77 53.2864
15 | Stephen JOHNSON 141 18.96 120.1054 15 Stuart MOORE 181 15 14.41 50.5201
16 Travis WILEMAN 142 18.86  120.1048 16 Pete GORDON 188 16 18.99 44.5099
17 Max SUTTON 179 16.77 53.2864 17 Alan HALLIGAN 192 17 19.40 39.7656
18 | Stuart MOORE 181 14.41 50.5201 18 Kai NEWMAN-BALDING 194 18 11.78 39.2327
19 Pete GORDON 188 18.99 44.5099 19 Joel HARBOUR 196 19 16.23 38.8882
20 Alan HALLIGAN 192 19.40 39.7656 20 |Mick LAVERY 197 20 16.14 36.5317
21 Kai NEWMAN-BALDING 194 11.78 39.2327 21 |Ryan WENDT 199 21 16.60 34.9614
22 | Joel HARBOUR 196 16.23 38.8882 22 Amon CHARLES 200 22 13.00 33.2833
23 Mick LAVERY 197 16.14 36.5317 23
24 Ryan WENDT 199 16.60 34.9614 24
25 Amon CHARLES 200 13.00 33.2833 25
Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5 GMBC Members' Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5
Women A Grade Women A Grade
Place Name Overall Rank ~ Ave km/h Points Place Name Total Rank G;;’;’;:nk Ave km/h c“’:‘;'n";:s""’
1 | Christy HARRIS 4 21.52  936.8023 1 |Christy HARRIS 4 1 21.52 936.8023
2 | Kate KELLETT 21 22.88 591.1551 2 Kate KELLETT 21 2 22.88 591.1551
3 | Melissa MACKENZIE 32 17.65  425.3097 3 Melissa MACKENZIE 32 3 17.65 425.3097
4 Fiona MATHEWS 38 19.62 386.5298 4 Fiona MATHEWS 38 4 19.62 386.5298
5 |Katriina DOWER 74 2450  222.3368 5 Katriina DOWER 74 5 24.50 222.3368
6 Jodie WALKER 104 23.35 160.3027 6 Jodie WALKER 104 6 23.35 160.3027
7 | Kate ROSS 107 21.75 160.2819 7 Kate ROSS 107 7 21.75 160.2819
8 |Ruby DOBSON 127 17.85 134.9514 8 Karen BROOKES 151 8 24.10 104.4178
9 | Karen BROOKES 151 2410 104.4178 9
10 Bethany JACKSON 171 19.37 61.8690 10
11 'Ruby TAYLOR 177 20.78 56.4078 11



Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

Geelong Mountain Bike Club Race Event Summary “

Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5 GMBC Members' Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

1 | Sally BROWN 19.58 654.7879 1 | Sally BROWN 1 19.58 654.7879
2 Amy TROTTER 28 20.84  507.5192 2 ' AmyTROTTER 28 2 20.84 507.5192
3 Isobel HEER 62 18.89  273.2262 3 |Isobel HEER 62 3 18.89 273.2262
4 ' Monika HEER-REICHLER 65 18.91 251.1817 4 Monika HEER-REICHLER 65 4 18.91 251.1817
5 |Anna SUTTON 68 17.48  239.2188 5 Anna SUTTON 68 5 17.48 239.2188
6 |Kari LANKFORD 76 16.16  217.7548 6  Kari LANKFORD 76 6 16.16 217.7548
7 | Alexandra HEER 79 19.32 204.1968 7 |Alexandra HEER 79 7 19.32 204.1968
8 |Miranda COOMBS 92 16.10 178.6683 8 Miranda COOMBS 92 8 16.10 178.6683
9 | Alana FLETCHER 99 23.33 170.3456 9 Robyn WILMSHURST 115 9 18.50 150.2055
10 |Robyn WILMSHURST 115 18.50 150.2055 10 |Lisa PAGE 116 10 18.00 150.2000
11 | Lisa PAGE 116 18.00 150.2000 11 'Naomi NALDER 117 11 17.80 150.1978
12 |Naomi NALDER 117 17.80 150.1978 12 |Emma KEOGH 130 12 23.03 130.1706
13 | Kimberly DOUGLASS 128 19.81 132.4372 13 Claire THOMAS 131 13 22.63 130.1676
14 |Emma KEOGH 130 23.03 130.1706 14 | Millicent SULLIVAN 138 14 9.48 123.6486
15 |Claire THOMAS 131 22.63 130.1676 15 |Erin NASH 140 15 22.09 120.1227
16 |Sarah FLETCHER 133 16.34  130.1210 16 |Heidi HUNT 146 16 16.80 116.1637
17 |Millicent SULLIVAN 138 9.48 123.6486 17 ' Gemma BERRY 147 17 17.49 115.9046
18 |Erin NASH 140 22.09 120.1227 18 |Sharrene DONGIOVANNI 148 18 13.48 111.8231
19 | Heidi HUNT 146 16.80 116.1637 19 |Megan LAWSON 149 19 14.89 110.0551
20 Gemma BERRY 147 17.49 115.9046 20 Joey MACKENZIE 160 20 20.85 68.7646
21 Sharrene DONGIOVANNI 148 13.48 111.8231 21 Jacinta COLMAN 169 21 16.11 62.4290
22 'Megan LAWSON 149 14.89 110.0551 22 Taylor LY 182 22 12.80 50.5066
23 | Joey MACKENZIE 160 20.85 68.7646 23 |Johanna OLIVA 201 23 11.27 31.2339
24 | Jacinta COLMAN 169 16.11 62.4290 24

25 | Taylor LY 182 12.80 50.5066 25

26 Amanda COOMBS 184 24.05 49.2672 26

27 Johanna OLIVA 201 11.27 31.2339 27

Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5 GMBC Members' Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025

1 |Anthony SPEECHLEY 20.75  437.2226 Anthony SPEECHLEY 20.75 437.2226
2 |David GOODALL 33 23.38  421.0552 2 |David GOODALL 33 2 23.38 421.0552
3 |Peter HENKEL 42 22.71 366.2871 3 |Peter HENKEL 42 3 22.71 366.2871
4 | Danny TAUGGE 165 24.89 64.1348 4
5 | Stuart CLARK 166 23.89 64.1182 5

Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

1 | Chris MIDGLEY 185 7.91 48.7480 1 Chris MIDGLEY 185 7.91 48.7480

Champlonshlp Leaderboard after Wlnter 2025 Round 5 GMBC Members' Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

GMBC Members' Championship Leaderboard after Winter 2025 Round 5

1 |Ashlee MORTON 48.7440 1 | Ashlee MORTON 48.7440



